

**CHIP SEALING 2022 - EAST**

CONTRACT NO. 8688

DATE: 4/7/22

	Scott Construction Inc.			Fahrner Asphalt Sealers, L.L.C.
Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	Price
<b>Section B: Proposal Page</b>				
1 - AMERICAN FAMILY DR:TANCHO DR-EASTPARK BLVD - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$14,516.55	\$14,516.55	\$16,960.00
2 - AMERICAN PKWY:767 FT N OF AMERICAN FAMILY DR-HOEPKER RD - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$41,945.31	\$41,945.31	\$46,435.00
3 - ANNAMARK DR:EAST SPRINGS DR-HIGH CROSSING BLVD - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$20,950.10	\$20,950.10	\$18,754.00
4 - ANNIVERSARY CT:ANNIVERSARY LN-262 FT S OF ANNIVERSARY LN - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$2,168.63	\$2,168.63	\$1,986.00
5 - ANNIVERSARY LN:INDEPENDENCE LN-HAYES RD - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$15,954.93	\$15,954.93	\$16,942.00
6 - ARMISTICE LN:INDEPENDENCE LN-VICTORIA LN - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$7,566.38	\$7,566.38	\$7,845.00
7 - ARTISAN DR:SYCAMORE AVE-N THOMPSON DR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$6,851.44	\$6,851.44	\$6,875.00
8 - BARTILLON DR:308 FT E OF PIERSTORFF ST-PORTAGE RD - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$10,826.13	\$10,826.13	\$11,909.00
9 - BASIL CT:OLD GATE RD-250 FT SE OF OLD GATE RD - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$1,912.45	\$1,912.45	\$2,029.00
10 - BASIL DR:OLD GATE RD-CLOVE DR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$9,812.46	\$9,812.46	\$10,079.00
11 - BAUER DR:155 FT W OF FIELDWOOD RD-AMERICAN PKWY - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$6,905.49	\$6,905.49	\$7,407.00
12 - BELLGROVE LN:SUTTERIDGE TRL-DI LORETO AVE - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$8,376.64	\$8,376.64	\$8,550.00
13 - BENJAMIN DR:HIGH CROSSING BLVD-WAYNE TER - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$5,174.76	\$5,174.76	\$5,536.00
14 - BIRCHWOOD CIR:N THOMPSON DR-194 FT SW OF N THOMPSON DR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$1,608.60	\$1,608.60	\$1,499.00
15 - BLUESTEM WAY:MESTA LN-WINTERGREEN DR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$6,082.89	\$6,082.89	\$4,279.00
16 - BULTMAN RD:GOLDEN LEAF TRL-199 FT N OF BUTTERFIELD DR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$16,580.50	\$16,580.50	\$17,559.00
17 - BUNKER HILL LN:INDEPENDENCE LN-VICTORIA LN - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$6,088.85	\$6,088.85	\$6,343.00
18 - BURKE RD:CITY VIEW DR-1018 FT E OF CONGRESS AVE - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$8,912.41	\$8,912.41	\$10,012.00
19 - BUTTERFIELD DR:BULTMAN RD-SUMMER RIDGE DR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$4,146.61	\$4,146.61	\$4,088.00
20 - BUTTONWOOD CT:BUTTONWOOD DR-699 FT N OF BUTTONWOOD DR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$4,527.91	\$4,527.91	\$4,535.00
21 - BUTTONWOOD DR:AMERICAN PKWY-S BILTMORE LN - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$9,100.51	\$9,100.51	\$9,377.00
22 - CARBERRY ST:BELLGROVE LN-148 FT N OF DI LORETO AVE - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$5,338.17	\$5,338.17	\$5,748.00
23 - CELEBRATION PKWY:FIELDWOOD RD-VILLAGE PARK DR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$6,448.02	\$6,448.02	\$5,823.00
24 - CHIVE CT:CLOVE DR-300 FT E OF CLOVE DR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$2,281.83	\$2,281.83	\$2,159.00

**CHIP SEALING 2022 - EAST**

CONTRACT NO. 8688

DATE: 4/7/22

Item	Quantity	Scott Construction Inc.		Fahrner Asphalt Sealers, L.L.C.
		Price	Extension	Price
25 - CITY VIEW DR:LIEN RD-LEVITAN LN - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$5,593.93	\$5,593.93	\$8,215.00
26 - CITY VIEW DR:CROSSROADS DR-HIGH CROSSING BLVD - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$31,610.27	\$31,610.27	\$33,287.00
27 - CLARENDON CT:GREEN RIDGE DR-419 FT E OF GREEN RIDGE DR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$3,163.58	\$3,163.58	\$2,994.00
28 - CLOVE DR:PORTAGE RD-BASIL DR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$16,854.55	\$16,854.55	\$17,076.00
29 - COLUMBUS LN:E WASHINGTON AVE SERVICE RD-INDEPENDENCE LN - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$4,468.33	\$4,468.33	\$4,779.00
30 - CONGRESS AVE:665 FT N OF BURKE RD-CROSS HILL DR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$11,037.21	\$11,037.21	\$11,416.00
31 - CONTINENTAL LN:E WASHINGTON AVE-DWIGHT DR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$2,859.73	\$2,859.73	\$2,660.00
32 - COTTONWOOD CIR:N THOMPSON DR-197 FT E OF N THOMPSON DR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$1,763.50	\$1,763.50	\$1,501.00
33 - CRESCENT OAKS CT:CRESCENT OAKS DR-115 FT SE OF CRESCENT OAKS DR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$1,257.09	\$1,257.09	\$1,478.00
34 - CRESCENT OAKS DR:N THOMPSON DR-ESKER DR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$7,387.64	\$7,387.64	\$7,604.00
35 - CREST LINE DR:155 FT S OF MELODY LN-DAVID RD - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$11,552.13	\$11,552.13	\$11,952.00
36 - CROSS HILL DR:315 FT E OF CONGRESS AVE-HIGH CROSSING BLVD - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$5,836.92	\$5,836.92	\$6,596.00
37 - CROSSING PL:NELSON RD-GRAND CROSSING RD - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$5,988.63	\$5,988.63	\$6,261.00
38 - CROSSROADS DR:HIGH CROSSING BLVD-CITY VIEW DR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$30,969.81	\$30,969.81	\$29,002.00
39 - DAVID RD:361 FT W OF CREST LINE DR-455 FT E OF CREST LINE DR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$4,897.29	\$4,897.29	\$4,903.00
40 - DECLARATION LN:INDEPENDENCE LN-BUNKER HILL LN - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$6,702.50	\$6,702.50	\$6,501.00
41 - DEREK RD:PORTAGE RD-239 FT E OF CREST LINE DR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$6,928.90	\$6,928.90	\$7,171.00
42 - DI LORETO AVE:VIDON DR-1015 FT E OF PORTAGE RD - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$13,196.48	\$13,196.48	\$15,602.00
43 - DONALD DR:PORTAGE RD-DAVID RD - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$6,184.17	\$6,184.17	\$6,619.00
44 - DUKE ST:PORTAGE RD-DWIGHT DR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$3,437.64	\$3,437.64	\$3,751.00
45 - DWIGHT DR:PORTAGE RD-INDEPENDENCE LN - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$12,082.37	\$12,082.37	\$12,257.00
46 - E WASHINGTON AVE FRONTAGE RD:HAGAN DR-CONTINENTAL LN - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$6,589.30	\$6,589.30	\$6,913.00
47 - E WASHINGTON AVE FRONTAGE RD:INDEPENDENCE LN-ANNIVERSARY LN - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$22,895.74	\$22,895.74	\$22,799.00
48 - EAGAN RD:LIEN RD-E WASHINGTON AVE - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$22,150.17	\$22,150.17	\$24,034.00
49 - EAGLE CREST DR:FAIRVIEW DR-GOLDEN LEAF TRL - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$12,380.26	\$12,380.26	\$12,840.00

**CHIP SEALING 2022 - EAST**

CONTRACT NO. 8688

DATE: 4/7/22

Item	Quantity	Scott Construction Inc.		Fahrner Asphalt Sealers, L.L.C.
		Price	Extension	Price
50 - EAST SPRINGS DR:ZEIER RD-E WASHINGTON AVE - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$57,662.78	\$57,662.78	\$70,747.00
51 - EAST TERRACE DR:EASTPARK BLVD-WEST TERRACE DR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$13,098.60	\$13,098.60	\$20,137.00
52 - EAST TOWNE BLVD:THIERER RD-EAST SPRINGS DR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$44,470.56	\$44,470.56	\$42,867.00
53 - EASTPARK BLVD:EASTPARK CT-AMERICAN FAMILY DR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$15,788.96	\$15,788.96	\$13,455.00
54 - EASTPARK CT:EASTPARK BLVD-358 FT S OF EASTPARK BLVD - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$2,907.40	\$2,907.40	\$2,880.00
55 - ESKER DR:N THOMPSON DR-GLACIER HILL DR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$11,421.06	\$11,421.06	\$11,637.00
56 - FELLAND RD:NELSON RD-CROSSING PL - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$8,916.24	\$8,916.24	\$10,953.00
57 - FIELDWOOD RD:TREE RIDGE TRL-HOEPKER RD - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$6,434.40	\$6,434.40	\$7,269.00
58 - FOREST DALE CT:CREST LINE DR-204 FT NE OF CREST LINE DR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$1,977.98	\$1,977.98	\$1,671.00
59 - FOREST RUN RD:ANNIVERSARY LN-HAYES RD - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$10,998.06	\$10,998.06	\$11,400.00
60 - GERALD ST:DONALD DR-TOMSCOT TRL - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$5,004.53	\$5,004.53	\$5,211.00
61 - GLACIER HILL DR:GOLDEN LEAF TRL-LIEN RD - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$24,253.26	\$24,253.26	\$24,972.00
62 - GOLDEN LEAF TRL:N THOMPSON DR-HAZELCREST DR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$14,691.88	\$14,691.88	\$15,323.00
63 - GRANBY CIR:OLD GATE RD-256 FT S OF OLD GATE RD - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$1,983.94	\$1,983.94	\$1,872.00
64 - GRAND CROSSING RD:CROSSING PL-MORGAN WAY - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$3,569.56	\$3,569.56	\$3,483.00
65 - GRAYHAWK TRL:BELMGROVE LN-145 FT N OF DI LORETO AVE - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$5,362.00	\$5,362.00	\$5,731.00
66 - GREEN RIDGE CT:GREEN RIDGE DR-200 FT E OF GREEN RIDGE DR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$1,787.33	\$1,787.33	\$1,799.00
67 - GREEN RIDGE DR:MELODY LN-DEREK RD - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$7,101.67	\$7,101.67	\$7,354.00
68 - HAGAN DR:E WASHINGTON AVE-DWIGHT DR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$2,502.27	\$2,502.27	\$2,604.00
69 - HANSON RD:N STOUGHTON RD-1488 FT E OF MANUFACTURERS DR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$9,498.40	\$9,498.40	\$22,596.00
70 - HAYES RD:BELMGROVE LN-ANNIVERSARY LN - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$31,612.82	\$31,612.82	\$33,122.00
71 - HAZELCREST DR:N THOMPSON DR-TONY DR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$15,138.71	\$15,138.71	\$15,642.00
72 - HIGH CROSSING BLVD:EAST SPRINGS DR-RAMP FROM I 90 NORTHBOUND - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$14,256.11	\$14,256.11	\$18,676.00
73 - HOEPKER RD:154 FT W OF FIELDWOOD RD-545 FT E OF MARKET SQUARE - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$34,255.52	\$34,255.52	\$45,409.00

**CHIP SEALING 2022 - EAST**

CONTRACT NO. 8688

DATE: 4/7/22

		Scott Construction Inc.		Fahrner Asphalt Sealers, L.L.C.
Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	Price
74 - HOLY CROSS WAY:FAIRVIEW DR-COMMERCIAL AVE - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$9,008.16	\$9,008.16	\$9,316.00
75 - HOMEWOOD CIR:N THOMPSON DR-175 FT W OF N THOMPSON DR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$1,549.02	\$1,549.02	\$1,359.00
76 - INDEPENDENCE LN:E WASHINGTON AVE-ANNIVERSARY LN - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$17,426.50	\$17,426.50	\$19,759.00
77 - JANA LN:N THOMPSON DR-SYCAMORE AVE - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$12,213.44	\$12,213.44	\$12,963.00
78 - JENNA DR:CLOVE DR-BASIL DR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$2,901.44	\$2,901.44	\$2,967.00
79 - KATIE LN:TONY DR-GOLDEN LEAF TRL - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$3,258.90	\$3,258.90	\$3,341.00
80 - KIM LN:JANA LN-ROCKEFELLER LN - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$2,085.22	\$2,085.22	\$2,206.00
81 - KINGSFORD WAY:WAYRIDGE DR-ARTISAN DR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$2,782.28	\$2,782.28	\$2,916.00
82 - LANCASTER DR:HIGH CROSSING BLVD-WAYNE TER - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$6,193.96	\$6,193.96	\$7,092.00
83 - LOOMIS CIR:GLACIER HILL DR-309 FT E OF GLACIER HILL DR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$2,115.01	\$2,115.01	\$2,228.00
84 - LOTHEVILLE RD:TOMSCOT TRL-PORTAGE RD - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$4,813.88	\$4,813.88	\$5,260.00
85 - LUKKEN CT:STUART CT-355 FT W OF STUART CT - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$2,502.27	\$2,502.27	\$2,575.00
86 - LYONS CIR:OLD GATE RD-235 FT S OF OLD GATE RD - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$1,954.15	\$1,954.15	\$1,990.00
87 - MALLORY CIR:SUNBROOK RD-503 FT SE OF SUNBROOK RD - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$3,574.67	\$3,574.67	\$3,983.00
88 - MANUFACTURERS DR:HANSON RD-HOEPKER RD - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$26,901.92	\$26,901.92	\$22,320.00
89 - MEADOW VALE CT:STUART CT-336 FT W OF STUART CT - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$1,966.07	\$1,966.07	\$2,451.00
90 - MELODY LN:PORTAGE RD-INDEPENDENCE LN - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$8,769.85	\$8,769.85	\$8,782.00
91 - MERCHANT ST:RONALD REAGAN AVE-MANUFACTURERS DR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$5,624.14	\$5,624.14	\$6,863.00
92 - MERRICK CT:GLACIER HILL DR-193 FT E OF GLACIER HILL DR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$1,703.92	\$1,703.92	\$1,682.00
93 - MESTA LN:COMMERCIAL AVE-N THOMPSON DR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$6,553.56	\$6,553.56	\$7,078.00
94 - MONUMENT LN:HANSON RD-1081 FT S OF HANSON RD - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$8,361.32	\$8,361.32	\$8,826.00
95 - MORGAN WAY:NELSON RD-GRAND CROSSING RD - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$1,401.78	\$1,401.78	\$1,812.00
96 - N BARTELT CT:OLD GATE RD-252 FT NW OF OLD GATE RD - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$2,049.48	\$2,049.48	\$2,147.00
97 - N BILTMORE LN:BUTTONWOOD DR-EASTPARK BLVD - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$38,736.19	\$38,736.19	\$18,715.00
98 - N THOMPSON DR:COMMERCIAL AVE ROUNDABOUT-LIEN RD ROUNDABOUT - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$64,046.11	\$64,046.11	\$70,120.00

**CHIP SEALING 2022 - EAST**

CONTRACT NO. 8688

DATE: 4/7/22

Item	Quantity	Scott Construction Inc.		Fahrner Asphalt Sealers, L.L.C.
		Price	Extension	Price
99 - OAK VALLEY DR:N THOMPSON DR-GLACIER HILL DR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$11,659.37	\$11,659.37	\$11,828.00
100 - OLD GATE RD:RIEDER RD-PORTAGE RD - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$19,416.40	\$19,416.40	\$19,613.00
101 - PARK MEADOW DR:GLACIER HILL DR-GOLDEN LEAF TRL - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$9,443.08	\$9,443.08	\$9,757.00
102 - PEPPER WOOD CT:GREEN RIDGE DR-219 FT E OF GREEN RIDGE DR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$1,870.74	\$1,870.74	\$1,822.00
103 - PORTAGE RD:E WASHINGTON AVE-400 FT N OF DI LORETO AVE - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$75,748.89	\$75,748.89	\$77,165.00
104 - PRAIRIE ROSE RD:MESTA LN-EAGLE CREST DR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$8,090.66	\$8,090.66	\$8,306.00
105 - PRENTICE PL:N THOMPSON DR-509 FT N OF N THOMPSON DR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$3,384.02	\$3,384.02	\$3,674.00
106 - PROMONTORY PL:478 FT SE OF HIGH CROSSING BLVD-HIGH CROSSING BLVD - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$5,004.53	\$5,004.53	\$4,291.00
107 - QUARRY PARK RD:CITY VIEW DR-489 FT E OF CITY VIEW DR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$3,469.98	\$3,469.98	\$3,546.00
108 - RIDGE OAK DR:BULTMAN RD-GLACIER HILL DR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$8,614.95	\$8,614.95	\$8,747.00
109 - RIEDER RD:N STOUGHTON RD-PORTAGE RD - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$14,000.78	\$14,000.78	\$14,361.00
110 - ROCKEFELLER LN:KIM LN-JANA LN - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$4,289.60	\$4,289.60	\$4,472.00
111 - S BARTELT CT:OLD GATE RD-332 FT SE OF OLD GATE RD - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$2,538.01	\$2,538.01	\$2,510.00
112 - S BILTMORE LN:EASTPARK BLVD-BUTTONWOOD DR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$38,736.19	\$38,736.19	\$21,343.00
113 - SAGE CIR:OLD GATE RD-404 FT SE OF OLD GATE RD - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$2,907.40	\$2,907.40	\$2,910.00
114 - SOUTHRIDGE DR:ESKER DR-GLACIER HILL DR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$5,522.86	\$5,522.86	\$5,737.00
115 - STONE CORNER CIR:SUMMER RIDGE DR-268 FT S OF SUMMER RIDGE DR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$2,186.50	\$2,186.50	\$1,990.00
116 - STUART CT:SUNNYSIDE CRES-N END - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$8,513.66	\$8,513.66	\$9,097.00
117 - SUMMER RIDGE DR:OAK VALLEY DR-GLACIER HILL DR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$8,763.89	\$8,763.89	\$9,009.00
118 - SUNBROOK RD:TOMSCOT TRL-E END - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$12,999.87	\$12,999.87	\$13,942.00
119 - SUNNYSIDE CRES:DUKE ST-DWIGHT DR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$6,350.99	\$6,350.99	\$5,920.00
120 - SURREY CIR:SUNBROOK RD-S END - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$3,401.89	\$3,401.89	\$3,983.00
121 - SUTTERIDGE TRL:WESTERFIELD LN-BELLGROVE LN - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$1,519.23	\$1,519.23	\$1,472.00
122 - SYCAMORE AVE: 145 ft West WAYRIDGE DR-N THOMPSON DR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$9,766.50	\$9,766.50	\$10,126.00
123 - TANCHO DR:AMERICAN FAMILY DR-AMERICAN PKWY - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$21,232.67	\$21,232.67	\$30,299.00

**CHIP SEALING 2022 - EAST**

CONTRACT NO. 8688

DATE: 4/7/22

Item	Quantity	Scott Construction Inc.		Fahrner Asphalt Sealers, L.L.C.
		Price	Extension	Price
124 - TERRACE CT:WEST TERRACE DR-631 FT W OF WEST TERRACE DR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$4,676.86	\$4,676.86	\$4,675.00
125 - THIERER RD:LIEN RD-E WASHINGTON AVE - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$9,436.69	\$9,436.69	\$11,751.00
126 - TOMSCOT TRL:316 FT N OF OLD GATE RD-SUNBROOK RD - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$12,135.99	\$12,135.99	\$12,626.00
127 - TONY DR:228 FT S OF HAZELCREST DR-PARK MEADOW DR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$8,388.55	\$8,388.55	\$8,792.00
128 - TRANSPORT CT:MANUFACTURERS DR-925 FT E OF MANUFACTURERS DR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$6,563.77	\$6,563.77	\$6,670.00
129 - TREE RIDGE TRL:FIELDWOOD RD-CELEBRATION PKWY - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$4,831.76	\$4,831.76	\$4,689.00
130 - TWIN PINES DR:PRAIRIE ROSE RD-HAZELCREST DR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$7,816.60	\$7,816.60	\$7,967.00
131 - VALLEY EDGE DR:GLACIER HILL DR-PARK MEADOW DR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$3,586.58	\$3,586.58	\$3,646.00
132 - VERNON RD:855 FT N OF FAIRVIEW DR-HAZELCREST DR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$1,799.25	\$1,799.25	\$3,792.00
133 - VICTORIA LN:BUNKER HILL LN-152 FT N OF ANNIVERSARY LN - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$5,123.69	\$5,123.69	\$5,455.00
134 - VIDON DR:SUTTERIDGE TRL-143 FT N OF DI LORETO AVE - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$4,557.70	\$4,557.70	\$4,880.00
135 - VILLAGE LN:PORTAGE RD-E END - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$5,397.75	\$5,397.75	\$5,910.00
136 - VILLAGE PARK DR:AMERICAN PKWY-FIELDWOOD RD - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$13,032.21	\$13,032.21	\$4,935.00
137 - WALL ST:CROSSROADS DR-CITY VIEW DR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$5,277.74	\$5,277.74	\$6,698.00
138 - WAYNE TER:264 FT SW OF LANCASTER DR-HIGH CROSSING BLVD - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$16,593.26	\$16,593.26	\$19,241.00
139 - WAYRIDGE DR:SYCAMORE AVE-N THOMPSON DR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$14,775.29	\$14,775.29	\$15,137.00
140 - WAYWOOD CIR:N THOMPSON DR-206 FT E OF N THOMPSON DR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$1,626.47	\$1,626.47	\$1,562.00
141 - WEST TERRACE DR:EASTPARK BLVD-EAST TERRACE DR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$12,043.22	\$12,043.22	\$5,256.00
142 - WESTEND CIR:WAYRIDGE DR-493 FT NW OF WAYRIDGE DR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$3,503.17	\$3,503.17	\$3,637.00
143 - WESTERFIELD LN:SUTTERIDGE TRL-VIDON DR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$3,729.57	\$3,729.57	\$3,922.00
144 - WESTRIDGE CIR:WAYRIDGE DR-113 FT SW OF WAYRIDGE DR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$1,352.42	\$1,352.42	\$1,064.00
145 - WESTWYNN CIR:N THOMPSON DR-294 FT W OF N THOMPSON DR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$2,275.87	\$2,275.87	\$2,132.00
146 - WILTON CT:OLD GATE RD-353 FT NE OF OLD GATE RD - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$2,639.30	\$2,639.30	\$2,587.00
147 - WINTERGREEN DR:MESTA LN-PRAIRIE ROSE RD - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$9,997.15	\$9,997.15	\$10,071.00

**CHIP SEALING 2022 - EAST**

CONTRACT NO. 8688

DATE: 4/7/22

Item	Quantity	Scott Construction Inc.		Fahrner Asphalt Sealers, L.L.C.
		Price	Extension	Price
148 - WOODRIDGE CT:SYCAMORE AVE-175 FT N OF SYCAMORE AVE - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$1,787.33	\$1,787.33	\$1,393.00
149 - WYNBROOK CIR:N THOMPSON DR-143 FT E OF N THOMPSON DR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$1,489.44	\$1,489.44	\$1,162.00
150 - ZEIER RD:LIEN RD ROUNDABOUT-EAST TOWNE BLVD - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$34,395.53	\$34,395.53	\$43,253.00
151 - ZEIER RD:E WASHINGTON AVE-E WASHINGTON AVE FRONTAGE RD - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$425.56	\$425.56	\$512.00
152 - E DEAN AVE:ALLIS AVE-W LAKEVIEW AVE - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$7,871.08	\$7,871.08	\$8,195.00
153 - FARRAGUT ST:SHERIDAN DR-N SHERMAN AVE - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$5,079.86	\$5,079.86	\$5,555.00
154 - FREMONT AVE:344 FT S OF FREMONT AVE-MACPHERSON ST - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$5,974.80	\$5,974.80	\$7,053.00
155 - GANNON AVE:BURKE AVE-LEXINGTON AVE - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$4,781.33	\$4,781.33	\$5,260.00
156 - HOOKER AVE:LOGAN ST-MACPHERSON ST - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$4,785.37	\$4,785.37	\$5,406.00
157 - LANCE LN:E END-E DEAN AVE - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$5,639.68	\$5,639.68	\$5,240.00
158 - LOGAN ST:SHERIDAN DR-N SHERMAN AVE - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$3,856.38	\$3,856.38	\$4,598.00
159 - PINECREST DR:BURKE AVE-E WASHINGTON AVE - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$2,952.93	\$2,952.93	\$3,487.00
160 - PORTER AVE:FARRAGUT ST-MACPHERSON ST - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$2,424.82	\$2,424.82	\$2,726.00
161 - QUAKER CIR:BUCKEYE RD-435 FT SW OF BUCKEYE RD - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$2,638.44	\$2,638.44	\$2,640.00
162 - SHERIDAN DR:LOGAN ST-MACPHERSON ST - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$4,967.30	\$4,967.30	\$5,112.00
163 - W LAKEVIEW AVE:BUCKEYE RD-E DEAN AVE - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$3,629.14	\$3,629.14	\$15,061.00
10721 - TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGN - PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE - DAYS	70.00	\$85.00	\$5,950.00	\$85.00
21041 - INLET PROTECTION, TYPE D - COMPLETE - EACH	540.00	\$20.00	\$10,800.00	\$178.00
60800 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, 4-INCH SOLID YELLOW - L.F.	8650.00	\$0.65	\$5,622.50	\$0.65
60800 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, 4-INCH SOLID WHITE - L.F.	13450.00	\$0.65	\$8,742.50	\$0.65
60800 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, 4-INCH YELLOW SKIPS, (10' LINE, 30' GAP) - L.F.	2540.00	\$0.65	\$1,651.00	\$0.65
60801 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, 4-INCH DOUBLE LINE YELLOW - L.F.	12386.00	\$1.25	\$15,482.50	\$1.30
60802 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, 6-INCH SOLID WHITE - L.F.	56500.00	\$0.85	\$48,025.00	\$0.80
60802 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, 6-INCH WHITE SKIPS, (2' Line, 6' GAP) - L.F.	670.00	\$0.85	\$569.50	\$0.80

**CHIP SEALING 2022 - EAST**

CONTRACT NO. 8688

DATE: 4/7/22

	<b>Scott Construction Inc.</b>			<b>Fahrner Asphalt Sealers, L.L.C.</b>
Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	Price
60802 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, 6-INCH WHITE SKIPS, (5' Line, 5' GAP) - L.F.	60.00	\$0.85	\$51.00	\$0.80
60802 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, 6-INCH WHITE SKIPS, (10' LINE 30' GAP) - L.F.	4840.00	\$0.85	\$4,114.00	\$0.80
60802 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, 6-INCH YELLOW SKIPS, (10' LINE 30' GAP) - L.F.	2260.00	\$0.85	\$1,921.00	\$0.80
60803 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, 8-INCH SOLID WHITE - L.F.	3600.00	\$1.25	\$4,500.00	\$0.95
60803 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, 8-INCH WHITE SKIPS, (2' Line, 6' GAP) - L.F.	420.00	\$1.25	\$525.00	\$0.95
60803 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, 8-INCH WHITE SKIPS, (5' Line, 5' GAP) - L.F.	315.00	\$1.25	\$393.75	\$0.95
60806 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, RADIUS LINE, 6-INCH (5' LINE, 5' GAP) - L.F.	110.00	\$1.60	\$176.00	\$0.80
60810 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, DIAGONAL LINE, 8-INCH - L.F.	204.00	\$5.00	\$1,020.00	\$8.25
60812 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, CROSSWALK, 6-INCH - L.F.	7956.00	\$9.00	\$71,604.00	\$7.50
60814 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, CROSSWALK, 12-INCH - L.F.	405.00	\$11.00	\$4,455.00	\$10.75
60816 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, CROSSWALK, 18-INCH, CONTINENTAL CROSSWALK - L.F.	1020.00	\$12.00	\$12,240.00	\$15.80
60818 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, STOP LINE, 24-INCH - L.F.	1250.00	\$11.00	\$13,750.00	\$16.50
60823 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, SYMBOL, BIKE GUIDE (MAN) - EACH	31.00	\$100.00	\$3,100.00	\$260.00
60826 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, SYMBOL, BIKE WITH ARROW - EACH	10.00	\$210.00	\$2,100.00	\$340.00
60827 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, SYMBOL, BIKE WITH RIGHT ARROW - EACH	1.00	\$210.00	\$210.00	\$340.00
60829 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, SYMBOL, LEFT ARROW - EACH	59.00	\$195.00	\$11,505.00	\$240.00
60830 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, SYMBOL, RIGHT ARROW - EACH	9.00	\$195.00	\$1,755.00	\$240.00
60831 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, SYMBOL, STRAIGHT ARROW - EACH	3.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$210.00
60833 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, SYMBOL, STRAIGHT & RIGHT/LEFT ARROW - EACH	4.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$385.00
60834 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, WORD, ONLY - EACH	10.00	\$230.00	\$2,300.00	\$340.00
60835 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, SYMBOL, RAILROAD CROSSING - EACH	3.00	\$825.00	\$2,475.00	\$625.00
90010 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, YIELD LINE - EACH	16.00	\$50.00	\$800.00	\$18.50
60880 - PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL, 4-INCH YELLOW SKIPS, (10' LINE 30' GAP) - L.F.	3420.00	\$0.55	\$1,881.00	\$0.60
60881 - PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL, 6-INCH WHITE SKIPS, (2' LINE, 6' GAP) - L.F.	1225.00	\$0.65	\$796.25	\$0.60



**CHIP SEALING 2022 - EAST**

CONTRACT NO. 8688

DATE: 4/7/22

	<b>Scott Construction Inc.</b>			<b>Fahrner Asphalt Sealers, L.L.C.</b>
<b>Item</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Price</b>	<b>Extension</b>	<b>Price</b>
60881 - PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL, 6-INCH WHITE SKIPS, (10' LINE 30' GAP) - L.F.	12125.00	\$0.65	\$7,881.25	\$0.60
60881 - PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL, 6-INCH YELLOW SKIPS, (10' LINE 30' GAP) - L.F.	9150.00	\$0.65	\$5,947.50	\$0.60
60881 - PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL, RADIUS LINE, 6-INCH, (5' LINE 5' GAP) - L.F.	110.00	\$0.65	\$71.50	\$0.60
60882 - PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL, 8-INCH WHITE SKIPS, (2' LINE 6' GAP) - L.F.	710.00	\$1.25	\$887.50	\$1.00
60882 - PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL, 8-INCH WHITE SKIPS, (5' LINE 5' GAP) - L.F.	995.00	\$1.25	\$1,243.75	\$1.00
<b>200 Items</b>	<b>Totals</b>		<b>\$1,864,342.00</b>	<b>\$2,031,658.80</b>